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Events in and around Swanage 2024

(Events subject to change, please check websites) correct at 31/01/24

Event name From To Location Contact
JANUARY
Swanage Railway Winter Warm Up Saturday 6th January | to Sunday 7th January  |Swanage Railway swanagerailway.co.uk
Swanage Sea Rowing Club 10K Run Sunday 14th January swanagesearowingclub.org.uk
FEBRUARY
Swanage Blues Festival Thursday 29th Feb to Sunday 3rd March Various Venues in Swanage swanage-blues.org
MARCH
Jurassic Express Half Marathon Saturday 9th March Swanage/Corfe/Swanage Railway ukrunningevents.co.uk
Swanage Railways Victorian Weekend Friday 22nd March to | Sunday 24thMarch |Swanage Railway swanagerailway.co.uk
Swanage Railways Easter Egg Hunt Friday 29th March to Monday 1st April Swanage Railway swanagerailway.co.uk
Easter Morning Sunrise Service Sunday 31st March Dawn Swanage Beach welcome@swanage.gov.uk
APRIL
Swanage Carnival Classic Motor Show Sunday 21st April Main Beach Car Park, Swanage swanagecarnival.com/car-show
Coastal Barbarians Rowing Regatta Saturday 27th April to Sunday 28th April  |Sandpit Field, Beach, Shore Road coastalrowing.co.uk
MAY
Swanage Railway - Diesel Gala & Beer Festiva Friday 10th May to Sunday 12th May Railway Station Approach swanagerailway.co.uk
Jurassic Coast Challenge 100k Saturday 13th May to Sunday 14th May Days Park
Swanage Classic Kayak Fishing Competition TBC Prince Albert Gardens
Swanage Pirate Festival Saturday 25th May to Sunday 26th May Sandpit Field, Swanage Beach facebook.com/purbeckpiratefestival
Purbeck Art Weeks Saturday 25th May to Sunday 9th June Swanage purbeckartweeksfestival.co.uk
Swanage Fairy Festival Friday 31st May to Saturday 1stJune  |Sandpit Field, Swanage swanagefairyfestival.com
JUNE
Swanage Sea Rowing Regatta Saturday 8th June Swanage Beach, Sandpit Field ssrc.org.uk
Swanage Fish Festival Saturday 15th June to Sunday 16th June Prince Albert Gardens swanfishfest.com/
Swanage Railways - Roads to Rail Event Friday 28th June to Sunday 30th June Next to Norden station nr Corfe Castle  |swanagerailway.co.uk
Swanage Rowing Regatta Saturday 29th June Swanage Beach/Shore Road coastalrowing.squarespace.com
Swanage Triathlon Sunday 30th June Sandpit Field, Swanage Beach swanagetriathlonfestival.co.uk
JULY
Willdoes Presents Swanaloulou Saturday 6th July to Sunday 7th July TBC willdoes.co.uk
Wareham Town Band Sunday 7th July 2-4pm Swanage Bandstand - weather permitting|
Swanage Jazz Festival Friday 12th July to Sunday 14th July Various Venues in Swanage swanagejazzfestival.co.uk
Cancer Research UK Big Hike Saturday 13th July Prince Albert Gardens
Wilkswood Reggae Festival Thursday 18th July to Sunday 21st July Wilkswood Farm, Harmans Cross dubwood.co.uk
The Wild Swimming Festival Saturday 20th July to Sunday 21st July Prince Albert thewildswimming.co.uk
WI traditional fundraiser Sunday 21st July Hardstanding adj. to Information Centre
Wareham Town Band Sunday 21st July 2-4pm Swanage Bandstand - weather permitting
Camp Bestival Thursday 25th July to Sunday 28th July Lulworth Castle campbestival.net
SWANAGE CARNIVAL WEEK! Saturday 27th July to Saturday 3rd August  |Various Venues swanagecarnival.com
AUGUST
Margaret Green Country Dog Show Sunday 4th August Time TBC Animal Rescue Centre BH20 5NQ margaretgreenanimalrescue.org.uk
Church Knowle Fete TBC 2pm - 5pm Church Knowle
Rotary Summer Craft Fair & Fete Thursday 8th August Sandpit Field, Swanage swanagerotary.org
Swanage Lifeboat Week Saturday 10th August | to | Sunday 18th August |Prince Albert Gardens/Various Venues  |swanagelifeboatweek.org.uk
SISATA Outdoor Theatre - Peter Pan Sunday 11th August to | Monday 12th August |Prince Albert Gardens sisata.co.uk/
Purbeck Valley Folk Festival Thursday 15th August | to | Sunday 18th August |Purbeck Valley Farm purbeckvalleyfolkfestival.co.uk
Harmans Cross Field Day & Fayre Monday 26th August From 12pm Haycrafts Lane, Harmans Cross harmanscrosshall.co.uk
Bournemouth Air Festival Thursday 29th August | to | Sunday 1st September |Bournemouth bournemouthair.co.uk
Purbeck International Chamber Music Festival Thursday 29th August | to | Sunday 1st September |Various Venues purbeck-chambermusic.org.uk
MUSIC BY THE SEA 2024 Saturday 31st August Prince Albert Gardens support4henry.co.uk
SEPTEMBER
Jurassic Coast Macmillian Mighty Hike 2024
Dorset County Show Saturday 7th September | to | Sunday 8th September |Dorchester Showground DT1 1EF dorsetcountyshow.co.uk
Swanage Folk Festival Friday 6th September to | Sunday 8th September |Sandpit Field, Swanage swanagefolkfestival.com
Swanage Railway-Classic Steam & Vehicle Shd Friday 6th September to | Sunday 8th September |opp. Harmans Cross Village Hall swanagerailway.co.uk
Planet Purbeck Festival TBC Various venues planetpurbeck.org
OCTOBER
Swanage Blues & Roots Festival Thursday 3rd October | to Sunday 6th October  |Various Venues swanage-blues.org
SSRC Supervets Regatta Saturday 5th October Swanage beach/Shore Road ssrc.org.uk
Purbeck Film Festival Friday 18th October to | Saturday 2nd November |Various Venues purbeckfilm.com
NOVEMBER/DECEMBER
Rememberance Parade Monday 10th November TBC
Durlston at Christmas TBC Durlston Country Park durlston.co.uk
Swanage Railway Polar Express TBC Swanage Railway thepolarexpress.seetickets.com
Swanage Pier 'Lighting Up Lives' TBC Swanage Pier swanagepiertrust.com
Santas Grotto on Swanage Pier TBC Swanage Pier swanagepiertrust.com
Artisans on the Beach TBC Shore Road Beach Huts, Swanage welcome@swanage.gov.uk
Swanage Christmas Lights Switch on Saturday 30th November 3pm-4.30pm Station Road, Swanage welcome@swanage.gov.uk
Swanage Rotary Christmas Market *Saturday 7th December 10am-4pm Station Road, Swanage swanagerotary.org
The Boxing Day Dip! Tuesday 26th December 11am Swanage Beach willdoes.co.uk

*tbc




